
Period of: January 2021

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$103,781

$377,747

$481,528

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$90,364

$66,027

$308,001

Total Non-MVF Tax $470,362

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$481,528

$470,362

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$62,350,369

$22,778,590

$85,128,959$85,128,959

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

288,108,348

103,945,025

Other 21,873,533

413,926,906

02/22/21

Gross Gasoline Gallons 201,781,128

1.35% Allowance Gallons 1,362,028

Net Gasoline Gallons 200,419,100

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,569,412

Diesel Fuel Gallons 73,717,120

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 277,067,660

201,781,128

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $5,970$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

January 2021

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

12

0

1

54

0

0

19

$2,570

$0

$638

$38,335

$0

$0

$62,238

$232,176

$31,944

$11,015

$0

$0

$80,655

$21,957

120

42

6

27

0

0

15

02/22/21

140,500,522

201,781,128

8,316

0

2,583

126,146

0

201,418

35,647

751,379

71,059

103,378

0

0

261,019

61,280,606

8,316

0

0

115,760

0

201,418

34,351

751,379

71,059

14,898

0

0

249,664

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,296

0

0

88,480

0

0

11,355

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10,386

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,506,069

0

0

0

0

0

2,583

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



02/22/21

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF JANUARY 2021

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$85,088,090

$481,528

$84,606,562

$90,364

$84,696,926

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

201,781,128

73,717,120

1,569,412

277,067,660

1,506,069

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2020 THRU JANUARY 2021

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$612,359,911

$3,883,413

$608,476,498

$634,548

$609,111,046

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

1,472,798,340

511,011,960

10,047,294

1,993,857,594

10,575,792

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$2,570

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR JANUARY 2021 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

January 2021

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$638

$38,335

$0

$0

$62,238

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$103,781

12

0

1

54

0

0

19

0

0

0

0

0

86

July 2020 thru

January 2021

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

02/22/21

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$9,429

$0

$89,521

$246,818

$19,570

$0

$208,617

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$573,953

44

0

22

343

15

0

217

0

0

0

0

0

641

$232,176

$0

$0

$21,957

$31,944

$0

$0

$11,015

$0

$0

$0

$80,655

$377,747

120

0

0

42

6

0

0

27

0

0

0

15

210

$1,551,517

$0

$0

$265,734

$139,630

$0

$0

$67,113

$0

$912

$0

$1,284,554

$3,309,460

603

0

0

249

39

0

0

141

0

3

0

141

1,176

$234,746

$0

$638

$60,292

$31,944

$0

$62,238

$11,015

$0

$0

$0

$80,655

$481,528

$1,560,946

$0

$89,521

$512,552

$159,199

$0

$208,617

$67,113

$0

$912

$0

$1,284,554

$3,883,413

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


