rerrou or.	January 2021		02/22/23
Summary of Fuel 5	Tax Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$103,781	
Vendors		\$377,747	
Total Ref	unds	\$481,528	\$481,528
Total Non-Motor V	Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$90,364	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$66,027	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$308,001	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$5 , 970	
Total Non	-MVF Tax	\$470,362	\$470,362
Total Motor Vehic	cle Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$62,350,369	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$22,778,590	
Total MVF	Tax	\$85,128,959	\$85,128,959
Petroleum Inspect	tion Fee Gallons		
Gasoline		288,108,348	
Diesel		103,945,025	
Other		21,873,533	
Total PI	Fee Gallons		413,926,906
Net Gasoline Gali		200,419,100	
1.35% Allowance (1,362,028	
Gross Gasoline Ga	allons	201,781,128	201,781,128
Alternate Fuel Ga	allons		1,569,412
Diesel Fuel Gallo	ons		73,717,120
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons			277,067,660

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
January 2021		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	140,500,522					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	201,781,128	61,280,606				
Agriculture	[Refund]	8,316	8,316	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management		2,583	0	0	0	2,583	0
Industrial & Commercial		126,146	115,760	0	0	10,386	0
Urban Mass		0	0	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		201,418	201,418	0	0	0	0
Federal		35,647	34,351	1,296	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		751 , 379	751 , 379	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		71,059	71,059	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		103,378	14,898	88,480	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		261,019	249,664	11,355	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,506,069

Mass Transit

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation

User Claims

6

0

0

15

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	12	\$2,570
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	1	\$638
Miscellaneous	54	\$38,335
Urban Mass	0	\$0
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	19	\$62,238
	Vendor Cla	aims
	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	27	\$11,015
Off Road Farm	120	\$232,176
Off Road Non-Farm	42	\$21,957

02/22/21

\$80,655

\$31,944

\$0

\$0

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF JANUARY 2021

Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$85,088,090 \$481,528
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$84,606,562
	General Aviation Fuel	\$90,364
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$84,696,926
Taxable Gall	lons	
	Gasoline	201,781,128
	Diesel	73,717,120
	Alternate Fuel	1,569,412
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	277,067,660
	General Aviation Fuel	1,506,069

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2020 THRU JANUARY 2021

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$612,359,911
Less: Tax Refunds	\$3,883,413
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$608,476,498
General Aviation Fuel	\$634,548
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$609,111,046
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,472,798,340
Diesel	511,011,960
Alternate Fuel	10,047,294
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	1,993,857,594
General Aviation Fuel	10,575,792
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	02/22/21

EXCISE TAX SECTION 02/22/21

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR JANUARY 2021 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					January 2021
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	12	\$2,570	120	\$232,176	\$234,746
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	1	\$638	0	\$0	\$638
Miscellaneous	54	\$38,335	42	\$21 , 957	\$60,292
Urban Mass Transit	0	\$0	6	\$31,944	\$31,944
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	19	\$62,238	0	\$0	\$62,238
Federal	0	\$0	27	\$11 , 015	\$11,015
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	15	\$80 , 655	\$80,655
Total	86	\$103,781	210	\$377,747	\$481,528

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount	
					Refunded	
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2020 thru	
	of Claims		of Claims		January 2021	
Agriculture	44	\$9 , 429	603	\$1,551,517	\$1,560,946	
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Waste Management	22	\$89,521	0	\$0	\$89 , 521	
Miscellaneous	343	\$246,818	249	\$265,734	\$512 , 552	
Urban Mass Transit	15	\$19 , 570	39	\$139,630	\$159 , 199	
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Taxicabs	217	\$208,617	0	\$0	\$208,617	
Federal	0	\$0	141	\$67,113	\$67,113	
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Heating Oil	0	\$0	3	\$912	\$912	
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Native Americans	0	\$0	141	\$1,284,554	\$1,284,554	
Total	641	\$573 , 953	1,176	\$3,309,460	\$3,883,413	